CRUZ VERMELHA
DE CABO VERDE

CADERNO ELEITORAL 2026 - CONSELHO LOCAL
SAO DOMINGOS

RESUMO DOS DADOS
CONTAR ACUMULADO 70

CONSELHO DATA DOC Ne TEL. TELEMOVEL
LOCAL NASCIMENTO IDENTIFICACAO IDENTIFICACAO

SAO Adalberto Silva Moreno Sanches 144859009 17-01-1997 BI 448690 9113891 leonilde_love@hotmail.com
DOMINGOS

SAO Adérito De Jesus Andrade Tavares 132417022 09-08-1990 BI 324170 5979281 detavares90@hotmail.com
DOMINGOS

SAO Adérito Varela Carvalho 120238250 02-11-1985 BI 202382 9368235 carvalho.aderito85@gmail.com
DOMINGOS

SAO Admilson de Jesus Pereira Frederico 123111501 15-12-1994
DOMINGOS

SAO Admilson Gabriel Silva Ribeiro Tavares 128708115 26-06-1988 CNI 19880626M013B 9569064 tavaresadnilson7 @gmail.com
DOMINGOS

SAO Ailton José Correia Semedo 130655309 18-01-1991 CNI 19910118MO007R 9397357 semedo181991@hotmail.com
DOMINGOS

SAO Alfredo Filomeno Borges Tavares 104102950 31-01-1976 BI 41029 9933387 fedosd@hotmail.com
DOMINGOS

SAO Arlindo Neves Gongalves 105901024 11-12-1969 BI 59010 9121494 arlineves69@gmail.com
DOMINGOS

SAO Artur Jorge Semedo Vaz 142248509 17-08-1996 BI 422485 2681404 9883622 arturvaz112@gmail.com
DOMINGOS
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Carlos Alberto De Pina

Carlos Manuel Andrade Gongalves
Carlos Manuel Mendes

Cesaltino Bernardo Silva Tavares
Cintia Ariana Fernandes Monteiro
Cinthia Eveline Sena Rodrigues
Claudia Gailma De Pina Pereira
Djeison Miguel Gongalves Barbosa
Amado

Doroteia Delgado Ferreira

Edgar De Jesus Tavares Martins
Edmir De Jesus Silva Carvalho
Edson David Tavares pires

Edson Messias Ribeiro Tavares
Elisandro Da Concei¢gdo Gomes

Moreno
Elizandro De Fatima Ribeiro Teixeira

12218116

132731916

136490190

142165409

167476661

134591801

145328201

148168108

143989235

145482910

128459220

128707739

134265505

133290492

128578076

11-01-1988

18-01-1991

28-01-1994

18-09-1996

03-09-1995

12-12-1992

15-07-1998

15-12-1994

15-12-1994

11-11-1997

16-12-1988

25-01-1988

17-11-1991

30-05-1988

28-12-1989

B

B

B

B

CNI

BI

Bl

CNI

Bl

BI

B

Bl

221081

327319

364901

421654

19921212F003X

4532282

454829

19881216MO007R

287077

342655

332904

285780

2681669

9773748

3

5823353
9335271
9237675
5819021
9227587
9125980

9781968

9113891
9215238
9269295
9172814
5296662

9285092

CRUZ VERMELHA
DE CABO VERDE
Karloalbpina@gmail.com
leonilde_love@hotmail.com
eder-tenda@hotmail.com
cesaltinot7 @gmail.com
arianafernandes756@gmail.co

m
cinthiasenal2 @gmail.com

minadepinapereira98@gmai.co
m

doroteiadelgadoferreiradora@g
mail.com
leonilde_love@hotmail.com
mirocarv@gmail.com
edtavares98@hotmail.com
messitavares@gmail.com
elisandro882011@hotmail.com

Tixasd@gmail.com
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Emanuel De Jesus Teixeira Tavares
Erico Goncalves Silva

Evina Luciene Cardoso Varela
Fabio Junior Andrade Frederico
Gilberto Ferreira Nazolino Vaz
Gilson Antdnio Correia Semedo
Gilson Constantino Dias De Carvalho
Gyossara Simone Barreto Lopes
Helvis Junior Lopes Tavares
Hericles Ernesto Lopes Ferreira
Rodrigues

Herculano Sebastido Lima da Luz
Iliana Santos Fernandes

Igor Mody Gongalves Da Costa

Initlton Patrick Ribeiro Tavares

120088509

139460306

142358100

1385335

123221722

145780805

136075703

130508853

13226318

148297609

120844338

136685790

139459901

128843080

16-06-1986

20-09-1995

30-05-1996

07-11-1994

15-12-1994

21-09-1993

14-05-1993

14-06-1991

10-01-1992

04-10-2000

05-05-1988

04-02-1993

10-12-1995

05-09-1984

CNI

B

B

B

BI

Bl

CN

BI

Bl

CNI

Bl

BI

B

19860616M010G

423581

423581

385335

457808

360757

19910614F008P

322637

482976

19880505M019M

366857

394599

288430

9999386

3

9269203

9890354

9353799

9890654

9363707

9269385

9999386

9269305

9752558

9137436

9362915

9505421

9721731

CRUZ VERMELHA
DE CABO VERDE
emanuelsd28@gmail.com
ericorid@gmail.com
leonilde_love@hotmail.com

leonilde_love@hotmail.com

gilson25semedo@gmail.com
gilsoncdc10@gmail.com
lopesgyossara@gmail.com
hel7junior@gmail.com
hericlesernesto2000@gmail.co

m
herculanoluz@gmail.com

yannamay.93@gmail.com
Igormody@outlook.com

iniltontavares8 @gmail.com
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Ivana Luciene Cardoso Varela

Janilce Dos Anjos Semedo Andrade
Jaqueline Maria Moreira Gongalves
Jilvalgan Margarett Sena Monteiro
Jorgeana Zemicia Dias Carvalho

Kemer Amandio Raul Gongalves Soares
Leonel Aniceto Andrade Tavares
Leonilde Aniceto Andrade Tavares
Liliana Patricia Silva Andrade

Liziane Larissa Gongalves Semedo

Luis José Lima Paiva

Maria da Graga Ribeiro Teixeira
Mendes

Maria das Neves Ribeiro Leal Monteiro
Mario Evandro Ribeiro

Nilson Moniz Spencer

Nilton Mendes Andrade

142358100

128591927

119935104

140003207

145152308

119935538

100521789

105390267

146995708

143701703

115407537

112725899

143859900

109555260

36432410

122892054

30-05-1996

19-04-1989

19-03-1986

03-02-1994

25-09-1998

22-03-1987

19-07-1978

23-12-1982

21-04-2011

12-10-1997

10-09-1983

14-08-1985

05-08-1997

28-02-1979

17-11-1992

17-03-1988

B

B

B

B

B

Bl

BI

Bl

CNI

CNI

Bl

CNI

Bl

Bl

B

423581

285919

199351

400032

451523

199355

5217

53902

20110421F001S

19971012F005Q

127258

19970805F012R

95552

364324

228920

3

9353799
9269477
9282153
9251448
9314633
9824714
9994268
9958684
5938931
5854965
9867666
936497592
9550330
9813685
9778400

9269568
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leonilde_love@hotmail.com
semedoandradel9@gmail.com
leonilde_love@hotmail.com
leonilde_love@hotmail.com
carvalhojorgeana25@gmail.co
m
kemensoares@gmail.com
leoneltavares78 @hotmail.com
leonilde_love@hotmail.com
liliasandrade1998 @gmail.com
lizianesemedo@gmail.com
Ipmel@hotmail.com
mariateixira85@gmail.com
dashleal2014@gmail.com
marioribeiro79 @gmail.com
nispencerb@gmail.com

niltonsdtd @gmail.com
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Nitro Moisés Fernandes Gongalves
Odair De Jesus Teixeira Tavares
Odair José Lopes Tavares

Oscar David Sena

Patricia Daniela Semedo Andrade
Paulo Jorge Andrade De Carvalho
Queila Patricia Gongalves Semedo
Ronise Joceline Andrade Gongalves
Suzana Cristabel Lima Cumbal Benhaga
Telma Gelita de Carvalho Rodrigues
Vania Sofia Borges

Vanusa Celeste Ortet Borges
Vanuza Martins Basilio

Walter Alfredo Baessa Borges

Zany Maria Monteiro Fernandes

120333082

100306482

135405300

130655643

144037408

139828400

143421506

141782005

132355671

1116910429

140366806

148383629

136865771

142267406

130884162

20-06-1985

03-03-1986

12-12-1990

10-11-1997

11-11-1993

30-11-1997

05-05-1996

26-06-1991

21-12-1986

03-11-1995

22-04-1994

13-07-1993

30-12-1995

20-02-1990

CNI

CNI

BI

BI

Bl

Bl

BI

Bl

BI

CNI

CNI

Bl

BI

19850620M001V

19830303M001Y

354053

306556

440374

434215

417820

169104

483836

19940422F013T

19930713F009H

422674

308841

3

9182052
9269203
9801945
9969286
5228373
9541730
5994628
9875023
9201538
5158513
5945626
9573365
5250967
9557926

9379757
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pinto2fernandes@gmail.com
naeteixeira@gamail.com
odair.tavares88@hotmail.com
oscardavidsena@gmail.com
Semedopatricia97@gmail.com
pcarvalhotic@gmail.com
semedoqueila@gmail.com
ronise34@hotmail.com
berhagad5@gmail.com
telmagcrodrigues@gmail.com
vaniasofiab95@gmail.com
leonilde_love@hotmail.com
vanusa.mbasilio@gmail.com
w.a.borges95@gmail.com

zany02due@hotmail.com

Pag.5


mailto:pinto2fernandes@gmail.com
mailto:naeteixeira@gamail.com
mailto:odair.tavares88@hotmail.com
mailto:oscardavidsena@gmail.com
mailto:Semedopatricia97@gmail.com
mailto:pcarvalhotic@gmail.com
mailto:semedoqueila@gmail.com
mailto:ronise34@hotmail.com
mailto:berhaga45@gmail.com
mailto:telmagcrodrigues@gmail.com
mailto:vaniasofiab95@gmail.com
mailto:leonilde_love@hotmail.com
mailto:vanusa.mbasilio@gmail.com
mailto:w.a.borges95@gmail.com
mailto:zany02due@hotmail.com

CRUZ VERMELHA
DE CABO VERDE

Pag. 6



